
Governors at Western 
Primary School



Who are the governors here at Western?



What role do the governors play here at 
Western?

Every school has a legal requirement to have a governing body. The governors’ role is strategic; the head teacher is responsible for the day-to-
day management of the school. The governors are there to support the school in providing the best education for the pupils and we do this by:

setting the school’s values, vision and strategic aims together with the staff

agreeing plans and policies and ensuring resources are used effectively

monitoring and evaluating performance

providing support and constructive challenges to the head teacher as he leads the school

ensuring that Western is accountable to all stakeholders.



How do I contact the governors here at 
Western?
• Governor Contact details:

• Ian Rainbow (Chair) - RainbowI@rklt.co.uk

• Michelle Roberts (Vice-Chair) - RobertsM@rklt.co.uk

• Claire Magill - MagillC@wes.rklt.co.uk

• Claire Edwards - EdwardsC@wes.rklt.co.uk

• Stuart Hall - HallS@rklt.co.uk

• Sian Marsh - MarshS@rklt.co.uk

• Hannah Wynn - WynnH@wes.rklt.co.uk

• Nicola Bostock-Hayes - Bostock-hayesN@trust.rklt.co.uk
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Where can I see the governors here at 
Western?
• You will find several of our governors in the school playground at drop 

off/pick up – Michelle Roberts, Sian Marsh, Hannah Wynn and Nicola 
Bostock-Hayes.

• Governors attend a range of school events including the Christmas 
and summer fairs (usually on the tombola), school shows, in and out 
of lessons/school, concerts and sports days.

• We are also exploring the possibility of setting up parental workshops 
for the opportunity to discuss a topic pertinent to school at that time. 
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